
IF- JUN 1 1 2006 

Appropriation Expenditure Encumbrance Free Balance Cash Balance 
approvals $103,950.00 $98,277.94 $0.00 $5,672.06 $5,672.06 
f~Ll orders $189,000.00 $195,566.08 $26,063.09 -$32,629.17 -$6,566.08 
s'--A.nding orders $33,500.00 $23,120.83 $53.89 $10,325.28 $10,379.17 
Totals $326.,450.00 $316,964.85 $26,116.98 -$16,631.83 $9,485.15 
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Monographic Fund Rpt : ACCOUNTING REPORT - - as of June 11, 2006- FISCAL CLOSE 

Appropriation Expenditure Encumbrance Free Balance Cash Balance % 

~ -:n Total $5,000.00 $7,882.52 $874.95 -$3,757.47 -$2,882.52 175% 

~dc 

Education firm .3 O(l~J'i! $3,500.00 $1,901.81 $1,080.00 $518.19 $1,598.19 85% 

Education s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

edc Total $3,500.00 $1,901.81 $1,080.00 $518.19 $1,598.19 85% 

ele 

Elec Egr firm order $2,000.00 $1,809.75 $150.00 $40.25 $190.25 98% 

Elec Egr s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

ele Total $2,000.00 $1,809.75 $150.00 $40.25 $190.25 98% 

eng 

English firm orders $10,000.00 $10,831.52 $2,780.80 -$3,612.32 -$831.52 136% 

English s.o. $1,500.00 $1,693.86 $0.00 -$193.86 -$193.86 113% 

eng Total $11,500.00 $12,525.38 $2,780.80 -$3,806.18 -$1,025.38 133% 

flm 

Film Studies firm $5,000.00 $2,195.73 $65.00 $2,739.27 $2,804.27 45% 

Film Studies s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

flm Total $5,000.00 $2,195.73 $65.00 $2,739.27 $2,804.27 45% 

fst 

Fish/Ani/Vet firm $1,000.00 $556.87 $189.00 $254.13 $443.13 75% 

Fish/Ani/Vet s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

fst Total $1,000.00 $556.87 $189.00 $254.13 $443.13 75% 

gay 

Gay Firm 3Q1tJ $3,000.00 $549.06 $140.00 $2,310.94 $2,450.94 23% 

Gay s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

gay Total $3,000.00 $549.06 $140.00 $2,310.94 $2,450.94 23% 

.....,.-.qeo 

Geology Firm Orders $1,000.00 $1,092.21 $216.00 -$308.21 -$92.21 131% 

Geology s.o. $200.00 $63.75 $0.00 $136.25 $136.25 32% 

geo Total $1,200.00 $1,155.96 $216.00 -$171.96 $44.04 114% 

hdf 

Hum Dev Fam firm $2,500.00 $2,891.43 $232.00 -$623.43 -$391.43 125% 

Hum Dev Fam s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

hdf Total $2,500.00 $2,891.43 $232.00 -$623.43 -$391.43 125% 

his 

History firm orders $4,000.00 $6,461.38 $2,126.25 -$4,587.63 -$2,461.38 215% 

History s.o. $1,000.00 $1,205.73 $0.00 -$205.73 -$205.73 121% 

his Total $5,000.00 $7,667.11 $2,126.25 -$4,793.36 -$2,667.11 196% 

ime 

Indus Egr firm $1,500.00 $1,348.83 $65.00 $86.17 $151.17 94% 

Indus Egr s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

ime Total $1,500.00 $1,348.83 $65.00 $86.17 $151.17 94% 

jor 

Journalism firm $1,000.00 $865.67 $159.90 -$25.57 $134.33 103% 

Journalism s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

jor Total $1,000.00 $865.67 $159.90 -$25.57 $134.33 103% 

kin 

Kinesiology firm 
) 

$3,000.00 $2,515.91 $0.00 $484.09 $484.09 84% 

Kinesiology s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

kin Total $3,000.00 $2,515.91 $0.00 $484.09 $484.09 84% 

Ian 

Languages firm $4,000.00 $5,892.67 $617.36 -$2,510.03 -$1,892.67 163% 
~ Languages s.o. $1,000.00 $677.04 $53.89 $269.07 $322.96 73% 

~an Total $5,000.00 $6,569.71 $671.25 -$2,240.96 -$1,569.71 145% 

Irs 

Labor firm orders $1,500.00 $2,568.22 $226.80 -$1,295.02 -$1,068.22 186% 
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Monographic Fund Rpt : ACCOUNTING REPORT - - as of June 11, 2006- FISCAL CLOSE 
Appropriation Expenditure Encumbrance Free Balance Cash Balance % 

,-.... $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Total $1,500.00 $2,568.22 $226.80 -$1,295.02 -$1,068.22 186% 
Labor s.o. 

..... rs 

lsc
 

Lib Science firm $4,000.00 $3,659.15 $534.85 -$194.00 $340.85 105%
 

Lib Science s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **%
 

Isc Total $4,000.00 $3,659.15 $534.85 -$194.00 $340.85 105%
 

maf
 

Marine Af. firm $4,000.00 $3,490.76 $227.00 $282.24 $509.24 93%
3500 
Marine Af. s.o. $800.00 $656.72 $0.00 $143.28 $143.28 82% 

maf Total $4,800.00 $4,147.48 $227.00 $425.52 $652.52 91% 

mce 

Mech Egr firm order $2,000.00 $2,440.97 $150.00 -$590.97 -$440.97 130% 

Mech Egr s.o. $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 0% 

mce Total $2,600.00 $2,440.97 $150.00 $9.03 $159.03 100% 

mth 

Math firm orders $1,500.00 $5,194.11 $1,124.54 -$4,818.65 -$3,694.11 421% 

Math s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

mth Total $1,500.00 $5,194.11 $1,124.54 -$4,818.65 -$3,694.11 421% 

mus 

Music firm orders t 1~'1J $2,000.00 $1,392.03 $22.25 $585.72 $607.97 71% 

Music S.o. $8,000.00 $6,480.67 $0.00 $1,519.33 $1,519.33 81% 

mus Total $10,000.00 $7,872.70 $22.25 $2,105.05 $2,127.30 79% 

nfs 

Nut/Food Sci Firm $1,500.00 $1,411.68 $112.00 -$23.68 $88.32 102%
 

Nut/Food Sci s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **%
 

...,..--qfs Total $1,500.00 $1,411.68 $112.00 -$23.68 $88.32 102%
 

£s 

Nat Res firm orders $2,500.00 $2,457.48 $234.95 -$192.43 $42.52 108% 

Nat Res s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

nrs Total $2,500.00 $2,457.48 $234.95 -$192.43 $42.52 108% 

nur 

Nursing firm orders $4,500.00 $4,899.07 $274.00 -$673.07 -$399.07 115% 

Nursing s.o. $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 0% 

nur Total $4,700.00 $4,899.07 $274.00 -$473.07 -$199.07 110% 

oce 

Ocean Egr firm $1,000.00 $674.84 $235.00 $90.16 $325.16 91% 

Ocean Egr s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

oce Total $1,000.00 $674.84 $235.00 $90.16 $325.16 91% 

phI 

Philosophy firm I~ $2,500.00 $1,286.79 $249.95 $963.26 $1,213.21 61% 

Philosophy s.o. $500.00 $478.06 $0.00 $21.94 $21.94 96% 

phI Total $3,000.00 $1,764.85 $249.95 $985.20 $1,235.15 67% 

php 

Pharm Prac firm $1,000.00 $1,481.70 $71.00 -$552.70 -$481.70 155% 

Pharm Prac s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

php Total $1,000.00 $1,481.70 $71.00 -$552.70 -$481.70 155% 

phy 

Physics firm orders $1,500.00 $1,479.61 $32.00 -$11.61 $20.39 101% 

Physics S.o. $2,000.00 $417.74 $0.00 $1,582.26 $1,582.26 21% 

phy Total $3,500.00 $1,897.35 $32.00 $1,570.65 $1,602.65 55% 

pIs
 
~ Plant Sci firm $3,000.00 $3,572.37 $80.00 -$652.37 -$572.37 122%
 

Plant Sci S.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

pIs Total $3,000.00 $3,572.37 $80.00 -$652.37 -$572.37 122% 

psc 
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Appropriation Expenditure Encumbrance Free Balance Cash Balance % 

,--... 
Pol Sci firm orders $3,400.00 $7,296.35 $753.00 -$4,649.35 -$3,896.35 237% 

Pol Sci s.o. $2,000.00 $1,514.10 $0.00 $485.90 $485.90 76% 

psc Total $5,400.00 $8,810.45 $753.00 -$4,163.45 -$3,410.45 177% 

psy 

Psychology firm $5,500.00 $7,258.01 $45.00 -$1,803.01 -$1,758.01 133% 

Psychology S.o. $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 0% 

psy Total $5,800.00 $7,258.01 $45.00 -$1,503.01 -$1,458.01 126% 

ren 

Resource Econ firm $1,500.00 $1,715.87 $0.00 -$215.87 -$215.87 114% 

Resource Econ s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

ren Total $1,500.00 $1,715.87 $0.00 -$215.87 -$215.87 114% 

soc 

Soc/Anthro firm $7,000.00 $8,387.18 $662.00 -$2,049.18 -$1,387.18 129% 

Soc/Anthro s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

soc Total $7,000.00 $8,387.18 $662.00 -$2,049.18 -$1,387.18 129% 

the 

Theatre firm orders $1,000.00 $970.31 $267.00 -$237.31 $29.69 124% 

Theatre s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

the Total $1,000.00 $970.31 $267.00 -$237.31 $29.69 124% 

tmd 

Textiles firm order $2,000.00 $2,067.12 $0.00 -$67.12 -$67.12 103% 

Textiles s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

tmd Total $2,000.00 $2,067.12 $0.00 -$67.12 -$67.12 103% 

wms 

Womens St firm $2,500.00 $2,194.22 $198.01 $107.77 $305.78 96% 

,--... Womens St S.o. $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0% 

.os Total $2,600.00 $2,194.22 $198.01 $207.77 $405.78 92% 

wrt 

Writing firm 5ZrV $1,000.00 $573.50 $0.00 $426.50 $426.50 57% 

Writing s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

wrt Total $1,000.00 $573.50 $0.00 $426.50 $426.50 57% 

zza 

General approvals $103,950.00 $98,277.94 $0.00 $5,672.06 $5,672.06 95% 

General firm orders $5,000.00 $8,087.79 $373.95 -$3,461.74 -$3,087.79 169% 

General s.o. $1,000.00 $419.04 $0.00 $580.96 $580.96 42% 

zza Total $109,950.00 $106,784.77 $373.95 $2,791.28 $3,165.23 97% 

zzd 

Replacement firm .!toO $1,000.00 $60.27 $143.90 $795.83 $939.73 20% 

zzd Total $1,000.00 $60.27 $143.90 $795.83 $939.73 20% 

zzl 

Library firm orders 5'00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $18.00 $1,982.00 $2,000.00 1% 

Library s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

zzl Total $2,000.00 $0.00 $18.00 $1,982.00 $2,000.00 1% 

zzm 

Media firm orders $15,000.00 $18,261.03 $1,162.11 -$4,423.14 -$3,261.03 129% 

Media s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

zzm Total $15,000.00 $18,261.03 $1,162.11 -$4,423.14 -$3,261.03 129% 

zzn 

New Faculty firm $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0% 

zzn Total $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0% 

zzr 
",--.... Reference firm l}t1tJ 

$23,400.00 $16,031.09 $3,506.50 $3,862.41 $7,368.91 83% 

Reference s.o. $3,500.00 $3,102.50 $0.00 $397.50 $397.50 89% 

zzr Total $26,900.00 $19,133.59 $3,506.50 $4,259.91 $7,766.41 84% 

zzs 
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Appropriation Expenditure Encumbrance 
~ Spec Col firm order $1,000.00 $649.52 $254.98 

Spec ColI s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

zzs Total $1,000.00 $649.52 $254.98 

zzw 

zzw zzw electronic $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

zzw zzw electro $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

zzw Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Monographic Fund Rpt Total $326,450.00 $316,964.85 $26,116.98 

""..........
 

June 11, 
Free Balance 

$95.50 

$0.00 

$95.50 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

-$16,631.83 

2006- FISCAL CLOSE 
Cash Balance % 

$350.48 90%
 

$0.00 **%
 

$350.48 90%
 

$0.00 **%
 

$0.00 **%
 

$0.00 **%
 

$9,485.15 105%
 

~ 
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Serials Rpt : ACCOUNTING REPORT as of June 11, 2006 FISCAL CLOSE - pg 

Appropriation Expenditure Encumbrance Free Balance Cash Balance % 

S,.r"l.S Rpt 

~fro/Amer St serial 

Art serials 

Biology serials 

BioMM serials 

Business Serial 

Chern Engin. serials 

Chemistry serials 

Com Disorder serial 

Gen Engineer serial 

Comm Studies serial 

Com Planning serial 

Computer Sci serial 

Civil Engin serials 

Economics serials 

Education serials 

Elec Engin serials 

English serials 

Film Studies serial 

Fisheries serials 

Gay serials 

Geology Serials 

Hum Dev Fam serials 

History serials 

Gen Health serials 

~ndus Engin serials 

)urnalism serials 

Kinesiology serials 

Languages serials 

Labor Stud serials 

Lib Science serials 

Marine Aff serials 

Mech Engin serials 

Mathematics serials 

Music serials 

Nut/Food Sci Serial 

Nat Resource serial 

Nursing serials 

Ocean Engin serials 

Philosophy serials 

Pharm Prac serials 

Physics serials 

Plant Sci serials 

Political Sc serial 

Psychology serials 

Resource Eco serial 

Soc & Anthro serial 

Theater serials 

Textiles serials 

Womens Stud serials 

Writing serials 

~~neral serials 

...ibrary serials 

Media serials 

Reference serials 

$2,483.00 $1,926.74 $0.00 $556.26 $556.26 78% 

$6,500.00 $5,320.87 $0.00 $1,179.13 $1,179.13 82% 

$139,659.00 $127,729.59 $0.00 $11,929.41 $11,929.41 91% 

$46,150.00 $42,498.05 $0.00 $3,651.95 $3,651.95 92% 

$41,705.00 $22,939.74 -$570.00 $19,335.26 $18,765.26 54% 

$19,581.00 $19,635.19 $0.00 -$54.19 -$54.19 100% 

$107,575.00 $114,050.32 $0.00 -$6,475.32 -$6,475.32 106% 

$6,532.00 $7,016.56 $0.00 -$484.56 -$484.56 107% 

$0.00 $25,746.29 $0.00 -$25,746.29 -$25,746.29 **% 

$2,042.00 $3,745.74 $0.00 -$1,703.74 -$1,703.74 183% 

$11,839.00 $12,953.75 $0.00 -$1,114.75 -$1,114.75 109% 

$10,761.00 $7,612.79 $0.00 $3,148.21 $3,148.21 71% 

$39,449.00 $38,884.80 $0.00 $564.20 $564.20 99% 

$18,331.00 $19,282.25 $0.00 -$951.25 -$951.25 105% 

$21,892.00 $21,600.35 $0.00 $291.65 $291.65 99% 

$67,000.00 $68,245.01 $0.00 -$1,245.01 -$1,245.01 102% 

$10,017.00 $7,834.02 $0.00 $2,182.98 $2,182.98 78% 

$2,021.00 $1,978.99 $0.00 $42.01 $42.01 98% 

$7,590.00 $6,417.74 $0.00 $1,172.26 $1,172.26 85% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$18,083.00 $16,225.87 $0.00 $1,857.13 $1,857.13 90% 

$12,610.00 $12,923.77 $0.00 -$313.77 -$313.77 102% 

$15,046.00 $15,196.27 $0.00 -$150.27 -$150.27 101% 

$10,447.00 $9,696.55 $0.00 $750.45 $750.45 93% 

$15,785.00 $15,889.09 $0.00 -$104.09 -$104.09 101% 

$528.00 $523.00 $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 99% 

$24,586.00 $17,970.65 $0.00 $6,615.35 $6,615.35 73% 

$26,061.00 $22,225.05 $0.00 $3,835.95 $3,835.95 85% 

$12,515.00 $11,291.53 $0.00 $1,223.47 $1,223.47 90% 

$15,085.00 $15,771.94 $0.00 -$686.94 -$686.94 105% 

$16,181.00 $14,553.60 $0.00 $1,627.40 $1,627.40 90% 

$32,668.00 $30,409.31 $0.00 $2,258.69 $2,258.69 93% 

$28,360.00 $24,341.81 $0.00 $4,018.19 $4,018.19 86% 

$2,717.00 $2,203.92 $0.00 $513.08 $513.08 81% 

$27,897.00 $29,734.36 $0.00 -$1,837.36 -$1,837.36 107% 

$5,463.00 $6,311.78 $0.00 -$848.78 -$848.78 116% 

$32,319.00 $27,175.49 $0.00 $5,143.51 $5,143.51 84% 

$483.00 $481.16 $0.00 $1.84 $1.84 100% 

$8,689.00 $8,432.86 $0.00 $256.14 $256.14 97% 

$12,510.00 $10,517.10 $0.00 $1,992.90 $1,992.90 84% 

$103,740.00 $70,266.98 $0.00 $33,473.02 $33,473.02 68% 

$26,321.00 $21,427.62 $0.00 $4,893.38 $4,893.38 81% 

$28,218.00 $29,619.22 $0.00 -$1,401.22 -$1,401.22 105% 

$55,194.00 $55,071.30 $0.00 $122.70 $122.70 100% 

$3,483.00 $3,525.03 $0.00 -$42.03 -$42.03 101% 

$33,419.00 $35,278.61 $0.00 -$1,859.61 -$1,859.61 106% 

$3,408.00 $3,374.57 $0.00 $33.43 $33.43 99% 

$3,616.00 $3,654.56 $0.00 -$38.56 -$38.56 101% 

$878.00 $1,260.43 $0.00 -$382.43 -$382.43 144% 

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0% 

$43,459.00 $35,216.36 $0.00 $8,242.64 $8,242.64 81% 

$0.00 $50.00 $0.00 -$50.00 -$50.00 **% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$75,683.00 $66,808.29 $0.00 $8,874.71 $8,874.71 88% 



University of Rhode Island06-12-2006 Page 2 
Serials Rpt : ACCOUNTING REPORT as of June 11, 2006 - FISCAL CLOSE - pg 

Appropriation Expenditure Encumbrance Free Balance Cash Balance % 

f~)ecial Col serials $300.00 $80.00 $0.00 $220.00 $220.00 27% 

.zw electr. $897,177.00 $1,106,576.89 $0.00 -$209,399.89 -$209,399.89 123% 

Serials Rpt Total $2,154,556.00 $2,279,503.76 -$570.00 -$124,377.76 -$124,947.76 106% 

~, 

I 

r--' 
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Appropriation Expenditure Encumbrance Free Balance Cash Balance % 

Lj~aterials Rpt 

_~ro/Amer St. firm $1,000.00 $2,861.36 $963.39 -$2,824.75 -$1,861.36 382% 

Afro/Amer St serial $2,483.00 $1,926.74 $0.00 $556.26 $556.26 78% 

Afro/Amer St s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Art firm orders $4,500.00 $3,451.37 $438.95 $609.68 $1,048.63 86% 

Art serials $6,500.00 $5,320.87 $0.00 $1,179.13 $1,179.13 82% 

Art standing orders $2,500.00 $1,288.85 $0.00 $1,211.15 $1,211.15 52% 

Biology firm $6,000.00 $7,426.59 $514.00 -$1,940.59 -$1,426.59 132% 

Biology serials $139,659.00 $127,729.59 $0.00 $11,929.41 $11,929.41 91% 

Biology s.o. $600.00 $336.84 $0.00 $263.16 $263.16 56% 

BioMM firm $2,500.00 $3,014.43 $545.00 -$1,059.43 -$514.43 142% 

BioMM serials $46,150.00 $42,498.05 $0.00 $3,651.95 $3,651.95 92% 

BioMM s.o. $3,200.00 $2,123.33 $0.00 $1,076.67 $1,076.67 66% 

Biopharmacy Firm $6,000.00 $6,381.01 $1,210.00 -$1,591.01 -$381.01 127% 

Biopharmacy serials $36,634.00 $35,590.08 $0.00 $1,043.92 $1,043.92 97% 

Biopharmacy s.o. $2,500.00 $2,662.60 $0.00 -$162.60 -$162.60 107% 

Business Firm Order $6,000.00 $3,593.43 $1,296.75 $1,109.82 $2,406.57 82% 

Business Serial $41,705.00 $22,939.74 -$570.00 $19,335.26 $18,765.26 54% 

cce firm order $32,697.00 $19.74 $34.00 $32,643.26 $32,677.26 0% 

cce serials $88,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $88,000.00 $88,000.00 0% 

cce s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Chern Egr firm order $2,000.00 $2,217.08 $0.00 -$217.08 -$217.08 111% 

Chern Engin. serials $19,581.00 $19,635.19 $0.00 -$54.19 -$54.19 100% 

Chern Egr s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Chemistry firm $2,500.00 $2,613.00 $343.00 -$456.00 -$113.00 118% 

,--chemistry serials $107,575.00 $114,050.32 $0.00 -$6,475.32 -$6,475.32 106% 

nemistry s.o. $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0% 

Com Disorders firm $1,000.00 $1,325.42 $85.95 -$411.37 -$325.42 141% 

Com Disorder serial $6,532.00 $7,016.56 $0.00 -$484.56 -$484.56 107% 

Com Disorders s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Gen Engineer serial $0.00 $25,746.29 $0.00 -$25,746.29 -$25,746.29 **% 

Comm Studies firm $1,000.00 $1,307.13 $0.00 -$307.13 -$307.13 131% 

Comm Studies serial $2,042.00 $3,745.74 $0.00 -$1,703.74 -$1,703.74 183% 

Comm studies S.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Com. Plan. firm $200.00 $1,521.59 $474.00 -$1,795.59 -$1,321.59 998% 

Com Planning serial $11,839.00 $12,953.75 $0.00 -$1,114.75 -$1,114.75 109% 

Com. Plan. s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Computer Sci firm $1,000.00 $564.70 $117.00 $318.30 $435.30 68% 

Computer Sci serial $10,761.00 $7,612.79 $0.00 $3,148.21 $3,148.21 71% 

Computer Sci S.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Civil Egr firm $3,000.00 $2,932.57 $420.00 -$352.57 $67.43 112% 

Civil Engin serials $39,449.00 $38,884.80 $0.00 $564.20 $564.20 99% 

Civil Egr s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Economics firm $5,000.00 $7,882.52 $874.95 -$3,757.47 -$2,882.52 175% 

Economics serials $18,331.00 $19,282.25 $0.00 -$951.25 -$951.25 105% 

Economics s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Education firm $3,500.00 $1,901.81 $1,080.00 $518.19 $1,598.19 85% 

Education serials $21,892.00 $21,600.35 $0.00 $291.65 $291.65 99% 

Education s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Elec Egr firm order $2,000.00 $1,809.75 $150.00 $40.25 $190.25 98% 

Elec Engin serials $67,000.00 $68,245.01 $0.00 -$1,245.01 -$1,245.01 102% 

~Blec Egr s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

English firm orders $10,000.00 $10,831.52 $2,780.80 -$3,612.32 -$831.52 136% 

English serials $10,017.00 $7,834.02 $0.00 $2,182.98 $2,182.98 78% 

English s.o. $1,500.00 $1,693.86 $0.00 -$193.86 -$193.86 113% 
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~I Fees $0.00 -$138,741.59 $0.00 $138,741.59 $138,741.59 **% 

~ilm Studies firm $5,000.00 $2,195.73 $65.00 $2,739.27 $2,804.27 45% 

Film Studies serial $2,021.00 $1,978.99 $0.00 $42.01 $42.01 98% 

Film Studies s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Fish/Ani/Vet firm $1,000.00 $556.87 $189.00 $254.13 $443.13 75% 

Fisheries serials $7,590.00 $6,417.74 $0.00 $1,172.26 $1,172.26 85% 

Fish/Ani/vet s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Gay Firm $3,000.00 $549.06 $140.00 $2,310.94 $2,450.94 23% 

Gay serials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Gay s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Geology Firm Orders $1,000.00 $1,092.21 $216.00 -$308.21 -$92.21 131% 

Geology Serials $18,083.00 $16,225.87 $0.00 $1,857.13 $1,857.13 90% 

Geology s.o. $200.00 $63.75 $0.00 $136.25 $136.25 32% 

Hum Dev Fam firm $2,500.00 $2,891.43 $232.00 -$623.43 -$391.43 125% 

Hum Dev Fam serials $12,610.00 $12,923.77 $0.00 -$313.77 -$313.77 102% 

Hum Dev Fam s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

History firm orders $4,000.00 $6,461.38 $2,126.25 -$4,587.63 -$2,461.38 215% 

History serials $15,046.00 $15,196.27 $0.00 -$150.27 -$150.27 101% 

History s.o. $1,000.00 $1,205.73 $0.00 -$205.73 -$205.73 121% 

Gen Health serials $10,447.00 $9,696.55 $0.00 $750.45 $750.45 93% 

Indus Egr firm $1,500.00 $1,348.83 $65.00 $86.17 $151.17 94% 

Indus Engin serials $15,785.00 $15,889.09 $0.00 -$104.09 -$104.09 101% 

Indus Egr s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Journalism firm $1,000.00 $865.67 $159.90 -$25.57 $134.33 103% 

Journalism serials $528.00 $523.00 $0.00 $5.00 $5.00 99% 

~ournalism s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

inesiology firm $3,000.00 $2,515.91 $0.00 $484.09 $484.09 84% 

Kinesiology serials $24,586.00 $17,970.65 $0.00 $6,615.35 $6,615.35 73% 

Kinesiology s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Languages firm $4,000.00 $5,892.67 $617.36 -$2,510.03 -$1,892.67 163% 

Languages serials $26,061.00 $22,225.05 $0.00 $3,835.95 $3,835.95 85% 

Languages s.o. $1,000.00 $677.04 $53.89 $269.07 $322.96 73% 

Labor firm orders $1,500.00 $2,568.22 $226.80 -$1,295.02 -$1,068.22 186% 

Labor Stud serials $12,515.00 $11,291.53 $0.00 $1,223.47 $1,223.47 90% 

Labor s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Lib Science firm $4,000.00 $3,659.15 $534.85 -$194.00 $340.85 105% 

Lib Science serials $15,085.00 $15,771.94 $0.00 -$686.94 -$686.94 105% 

Lib Science s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Marine Af. firm $4,000.00 $3,490.76 $227.00 $282.24 $509.24 93% 

Marine Aff serials $16,181.00 $14,553.60 $0.00 $1,627.40 $1,627.40 90% 

Marine Af. s.o. $800.00 $656.72 $0.00 $143.28 $143.28 82% 

Mech Egr firm order $2,000.00 $2,440.97 $150.00 -$590.97 -$440.97 130% 

Mech Engin serials $32,668.00 $30,409.31 $0.00 $2,258.69 $2,258.69 93% 

Mech Egr s.o. $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $600.00 0% 

Math firm orders $1,500.00 $5,194.11 $1,124.54 -$4,818.65 -$3,694.11 421% 

Mathematics serials $28,360.00 $24,341.81 $0.00 $4,018.19 $4,018.19 86% 

Math s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Music firm orders $2,000.00 $1,392.03 $22.25 $585.72 $607.97 71% 

Music serials $2,717.00 $2,203.92 $0.00 $513.08 $513.08 81% 

Music s.o. $8,000.00 $6,480.67 $0.00 $1,519.33 $1,519.33 81% 

Nut/Food Sci Firm $1,500.00 $1,411.68 $112.00 -$23.68 $88.32 102% 

~'lt/Food Sci Serial $27,897.00 $29,734.36 $0.00 -$1,837.36 -$1,837.36 107% 

.ut/Food Sci S.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Nat Res firm orders $2,500.00 $2,457.48 $234.95 -$192.43 $42.52 108% 

Nat Resource serial $5,463.00 $6,311.78 $0.00 -$848.78 -$848.78 116% 
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~Tat Res s.o. 

..J"ursing firm orders 

Nursing serials 

Nursing s.o. 

Ocean Egr firm 

Ocean Engin serials 

Ocean Egr s.o. 

Pell firm 

Pell serials 

Pell s.o. 

Philosophy firm 

Philosophy serials 

Philosophy s.o. 

Pharm Prac firm 

Pharm Prac serials 

Pharm Prac s.o. 

Physics firm orders 

Physics serials 

Physics s.o. 

Plant Sci firm 

Plant Sci serials 

Plant Sci S.o. 

Pol Sci firm orders 

Political Sc serial 

Pol Sci s.o. 

~sychology firm 

sychology serials 

Psychology s.o. 

Resource Econ firm 

Resource Eco serial 

Resource Econ s.o. 

Soc/Anthro firm 

Soc & Anthro serial 

Soc/Anthro s.o. 

Theatre firm orders 

Theater serials 

Theatre s.o. 

Textiles firm order 

Textiles serials 

Textiles s.o. 

Womens St firm 

Womens Stud serials 

Womens St s.O. 

Writing firm 

Writing serials 

Writing s.o. 

General approvals 

General firm orders 

General serials 

General s.o. 

Replacement firm 

~ibrary firm orders 

.library serials 

Library s.o. 

Media firm orders 

Appropriation Expenditure Encumbrance Free Balance Cash Balance % 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$4,500.00 $4,899.07 $274.00 -$673.07 -$399.07 115% 

$32,319.00 $27,175.49 $0.00 $5,143.51 $5,143.51 84% 

$200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 0% 

$1,000.00 $674.84 $235.00 $90.16 $325.16 91% 

$483.00 $481.16 $0.00 $1.84 $1.84 100% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$4,000.00 $171.24 $774.88 $3,053.88 $3,828.76 24% 

$143,000.00 $134,861.27 $4,201.15 $3,937.58 $8,138.73 97% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$2,500.00 $1,286.79 $249.95 $963.26 $1,213.21 61% 

$8,689.00 $8,432.86 $0.00 $256.14 $256.14 97% 

$500.00 $478.06 $0.00 $21.94 $21.94 96% 

$1,000.00 $1,481.70 $71.00 -$552.70 -$481.70 155% 

$12,510.00 $10,517.10 $0.00 $1,992.90 $1,992.90 84% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$1,500.00 $1,479.61 $32.00 -$11.61 $20.39 101% 

$103,740.00 $70,266.98 $0.00 $33,473.02 $33,473.02 68% 

$2,000.00 $417.74 $0.00 $1,582.26 $1,582.26 21% 

$3,000.00 $3,572.37 $80.00 -$652.37 -$572.37 122% 

$26,321.00 $21,427.62 $0.00 $4,893.38 $4,893.38 81% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$3,400.00 $7,296.35 $753.00 -$4,649.35 -$3,896.35 237% 

$28,218.00 $29,619.22 $0.00 -$1,401.22 -$1,401.22 105% 

$2,000.00 $1,514.10 $0.00 $485.90 $485.90 76% 

$5,500.00 $7,258.01 $45.00 -$1,803.01 -$1,758.01 133% 

$55,194.00 $55,071.30 $0.00 $122.70 $122.70 100% 

$300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00 0% 

$1,500.00 $1,715.87 $0.00 -$215.87 -$215.87 114% 

$3,483.00 $3,525.03 $0.00 -$42.03 -$42.03 101% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$7,000.00 $8,387.18 $662.00 -$2,049.18 -$1,387.18 129% 

$33,419.00 $35,278.61 $0.00 -$1,859.61 -$1,859.61 106% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$1,000.00 $970.31 $267.00 -$237.31 $29.69 124% 

$3,408.00 $3,374.57 $0.00 $33.43 $33.43 99% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$2,000.00 $2,067.12 $0.00 -$67.12 -$67.12 103% 

$3,616.00 $3,654.56 $0.00 -$38.56 -$38.56 101% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$2,500.00 $2,194.22 $198.01 $107.77 $305.78 96% 

$878.00 $1,260.43 $0.00 -$382.43 -$382.43 144% 

$100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 0% 

$1,000.00 $573.50 $0.00 $426.50 $426.50 57% 

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 0% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$103,950.00 $98,277.94 $0.00 $5,672.06 $5,672.06 95% 

$5,000.00 $8,087.79 $373.95 -$3,461.74 -$3,087.79 169% 

$43,459.00 $35,216.36 $0.00 $8,242.64 $8,242.64 81% 

$1,000.00 $419.04 $0.00 $580.96 $580.96 42% 

$1,000.00 $60.27 $143.90 $795.83 $939.73 20% 

$2,000.00 $0.00 $18.00 $1,982.00 $2,000.00 1% 

$0.00 $50.00 $0.00 -$50.00 -$50.00 **% 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

$15,000.00 $18,261.03 $1,162.11 -$4,423.14 -$3,261.03 129% 
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~edia serials $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Jedia s.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

New Faculty firm $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0% 

Reference firm $23,400.00 $16,031.09 $3,506.50 $3,862.41 $7,368.91 83% 

Reference serials $75,683.00 $66,808.29 $0.00 $8,874.71 $8,874.71 88% 

Reference s.o. $3,500.00 $3,102.50 $0.00 $397.50 $397.50 89% 

Spec Col firm order $1,000.00 $649.52 $254.98 $95.50 $350.48 90% 

Special Col serials $300.00 $80.00 $0.00 $220.00 $220.00 27% 

Spec CoIl S.o. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

zzw zzw electronic $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

zzw electro $897,177.00 $1,106,576.89 $0.00 -$209,399.89 -$209,399.89 123% 

zzw zzw electro $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 **% 

Lib. Materials Rpt Total $2,785,337.00 $2,628,369.35 $30,557.01 $126,410.64 $156,967.65 95% 

~. 

,-


